
PH霊L重PP霊NE ENFORⅢAT重ON AGENCY

PIA Bldg, Visayas Avenue, Diliman Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (東FQI

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC主hereby

invites all interested suppliers to quote their lowest price on the items listed in the Suppliers

Quotation Form (Annex A) su勘ect to the General Conditions stated herein,

NAME OF PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DEL量VERY OF TWO i2I LOTS OF ↑OKENS FOR RET重REES

OF THE AGENCY FOR FY 2023

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: Ph0 186.300.00

General Condltions:

1. Bidding will be conducted through Small Value Procurement under Section $i9 of the
Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act. No. 9184, Othervise

known as the “Goverrment Procurement Refom Act.D

2. Suppliers are required to submit the following prior to notification by the BAC of the

award:

a. Valid & Current Mayor’s/Business Permit for 2023;

b. Valid & Cunent PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Number;

C. Income Tax Retum (for ABCs above P500K)

d. Omnibus Swom Statement (for ABCs above P5OK);

e. Bids should be valid for a period of9O days.

3. DELrVERY PERIOD for LOT l: 7L重5 ulorJ頃的dd地S叫POn reCed競OIP.0.

DELIVERY PERIOD for LoT 2: Wunれ30 ulo着崩れO d心霊修tlpOn ~兎重職O′P.O.

4. The total price quotcd is subject to VAT and other applicable taxes and payable check;

5. Payment shall be prepared through Advice to Debit Account upon receipt of the supplier’s

Statement of Account, Subject to deduction of applicable taxes.

For further inquines, Please coordinate with Lourdes Ng at mobile number O998-588-9433・ The

Quotation may be submitted through e-mail at Joz元des.れq面pja・のOt/.Pれ　oれOr befo'e 5:OO rm o′

3 ○○をo続け2023 1糊.

The Ph班ppine Information Agency (PIA) reserves the right to accept or reject any or a11

Quotations/Bids, tO armul the bidding process, and to rQject all bids at any time prior to contract

award, Without thereby incurring any liability to the alfected Bidder(S), and to accept o鯖er that is

most a_dvantageous to the Govemment.

ATTY. AL重AN VINCENT B. LORENZO

BAC - CHA脈P島RSON

ADMIN-T-001 revO



AⅣⅣEX A

SUPPLmR,S QUOTAT重ON

I富田蘭: �DESCRm重OⅣ �Q富で. �UNITCOST �TOTALCOST 

Ⅳo. ���(Php) �(Php) 

LOTIWケis!W枕c九-ABC:Php144,OOO.OO 

」 �¶肱tWatch重br㍍en �7pcs・ � � 

2 �W基盤直lⅣ種tch轟櫓Women �11pcs・ � � 

Cbloγ:れuoト調7種e白o腹のれds碑ue′l � � � 

Case:拙さ説きesssleeさ 

qpp調x.38m肌俄ameねγ佃eれ) 

q靴)細の購.25.5耽れd血肌e‡e「佃ノO肌e旬 

ん4bひe7ne庇:Au‡oma窮 

D蘭:L標肌九〇usねan匂go腹 

血de具d珊肌の「たe購go腹 

胸高e 

Fさの‡撮れ参S:3αけW励セr馬es‡sわれ章 

BれαCeleき:Golαst櫨iれIesss‡ee重 

Fbldoひe「dαSp己諦視b動機On 

重もきα重 ��Php � 

LOTl-W肩s書W加の　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　P・喝e重〆工 

DELIVERY PERIOD:

PRICE VALIDITY:

After having carefully read, understood and accepted the conditions specified in the

Request for Quotation, Technical Specification and Terms of Reference, I/We quote on the item(S)

at priccs as above-indicated.

P高所ed Na肌e aれd SゆI調競艇

BusiれeSS Nα朋e αれd AddγeSS

肋やわれ〆胸聞e No. aれd E-朋調a拙走ss

ADMiN-T-001 revO



AⅣⅣEX A

SUPPL賞ER,S QUOTATION

I富国Ⅲ �DESC罵m重ON �Q富Y. �UN重TCOST �To富A暮CoST 

Ⅳo. ���(Php) �(Php) 

Lor2舟ume肋dPlaque-ABC:Php42,3OO.00 

」 �F富a皿eIb○○adcatu章e:8.5x11lnches �重8pcs. � � 

2 �P血que �18pcき・ � � 

12㍗y8aeαγglassくりひeγ � � � 

重/4肌!朋γ&γ8bぬegねSS 

Bacたetchぬ寄aれdlく均0 

伊kαseS○○α韓の〇九〇dsαJ富やI匂 

¶o章α重 ��Php � 

きOT2- �曲調1I彫偶融P血q舵　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　P型や工ザ工 

DELIVERY PERIOD:

PRICE VALIDITY:

After having carefully read’understood and accepted the conditions specified in the

Request for Quotation, Technical Specification and Tems of Reference, I/We quote on the item(S)

at prices as above-indicated.

P万動きed Na肌e and鱒卯a意u陀

BLJSiれeSS jVame cmd AddγeSS

Tさ嬢)7めれe/丸め肋e No. ai筋E-耽ail add7℃SS

ADMIN-T-001 「evO



Technic種l Specmc種tions

Note: Bidders must state ei血er “Comply” or “Not Comp]y”血血e column “Statement of

Compliance" aga血st each of the血dividual parameters of each Specification:

Iten �~=∴Speci組cation �Q富Y. �State皿entofCo細pliance 

」 �ⅦstThtch重br蘭:en �7pcs. � 

2 �葛ⅣristThtch重brlⅣonen �11pcな. � 

Colo7∵t砂o-tOれe向0胴αnds枕ひeアリ � � 

CαSe:S亡の訪lesss書eel �� 

qpp朋.38耽れdia肌e胎r佃e巾 �� 

q開)関東.25.57競れ必肌e‡erlレo肌e坤 �� 

施ひeme庇:A撮め耽a‡わ �� 

D珊:L重l耽i競o地Shan匂go脇 �� 

血de費俄al耽aI央e購go腹 �� 

Wれ寄e �� 

Fとの請かes:30M“胸章er馬esあわれき �� 

B畑celet:Go昭/sfai競1esssteeZ �� 

Fb腹oue「d俄雪p重元くれb書I枕0れ �� 

Dei訪e均庇rわd:7-」51t’Oγ購ngdagsL!POれreOeかQfPO. �� 

LO丁重-W碓tW履納　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　p特e重〆工 

I herety certify that the statement of comp址mce to the forgoing technical specifroations

are true and conect’O血eIWise’if found to be false ei血er dur血g bid evaluation or post-

qualifroation, the same sha皿give rise to automatic disqual脆cation of our bid.

Name Of Company/Bidder Signature Over Pr血ted Name

Of Authorized Representative

ADMIN-T-001 「evO



Technical Specific種tions

Note: Bidde重S muSt State ei血er ‘Comply” or “Not Conply"血the colu血“Statement of

CompHance" against each of血e individual paraneters of each Spec並eation:

重te血 �$重職責出田c劃せon �Q丁場. �StatementorCo細pn種重ce 

上 �回寄りneib章〇〇・鴨c種tu章e:8.5霊11Inきhes �18p〇年 � 

2 �虹que �重8pc乳 � 

」2’∵V8aeαγgねssc○リer � � 

1/4桝上関γ&γ8bルe初心お �� 

Bacた励cわめ競a7章dl(均0 �� 

仰職s○○α蘭地d細り呼〆り �� 

De械ue均IセIねd:腕納れ30地久か証ing血gs �� 

埋れかれ岬的撃を書qfPO. 

LOT2一 �朋彫偶ndP励qαe � �P呼ユ〆重 

I herety certify that the statement of co皿Pliance to the forgoing technical spec範cations

are true and conect, OtheIWise, if found to be false either during bid evaluation or post-

quali風oation, the sane shall give risc to automatic disqualification of our bid.

Name of Company/Bidder Signature Over PI血ted Name

Of Authorized Repre sentative

ADMiNTOOl revO



SAMPしE:

邦画成す知c関れ鍋肌

l●寄▼●h (O

Lαあ求のa枕匂坊

-or挙甲種でd u中側M調書n9 co調申請中Iし

loyd 8○rvleo and o調持調u8 COnt轟butIon3

10 1h● Ih一助同調筒oh 〇〇〇▼鳩〇〇 〇, (ho

Ph肌pplno巾lo関調筒Ohゆ調か.

のhもの的〇億鴫請書p!A o埠"0章○○8

h(賦ItIdl種や「●cI'筒on and録競請ud● to

議l. Bandbe書○○ hぬo○○nm麟hdabb md

請の競O書lo調的o書めれ(oロub鵬的Ⅳ鴫噛.

eれen伽I8 1同doy o,相場調高調】酸

al lho陣冊ppi調lnl01malIon Agoney,

Vめくりa8 A▼のu0.の〇年Oh ciゆ

12,,
3I8 CIe○「 g血統○Ver

lI4 m巾a & 3I8 blue glQSS

【x〕Ck e-ch -ext

°nd I(導°

/ P佃que deねi悔w肌be coord肋a章ed to the S岬pp/fe′ 〃pOn庭suaace of

No鵬ofA肌Ia′d

●
■
咽



Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10168765

Procuring Entity PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) LOTS OF TOKENS FOR RETIREES OF THE AGENCY FOR FY
2023

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 23-09-077

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Tokens and Awards

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 186,300.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Lourdes M. Ng
Procurement Officer
Visayas Avenue, Diliman,
Quezon City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1128
63-2-9204338

lourdes.ng@pia.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 3

Date Published 27/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 27/09/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/10/2023 17:00 PM

Description
 
PHILIPPINE INFORMATION AGENCY
PIA Bldg, Visayas Avenue, Diliman Quezon City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby invites all interested
suppliers to quote their lowest price on the items listed in the Suppliers Quotation Form (Annex A) subject to the
General Conditions stated herein.

NAME OF PROJECT: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) LOTS OF TOKENS FOR RETIREES OF THE AGENCY FOR FY
2023

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: Php 186,300.00

General Conditions:

1. Bidding will be conducted through Small Value Procurement under Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act. No. 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act.”

2. Suppliers are required to submit the following prior to notification by the BAC of the award:

a. Valid & Current Mayor’s/Business Permit for 2023;
b. Valid & Current PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Number;
c. Income Tax Return (for ABCs above P500K)
d. Omnibus Sworn Statement (for ABCs above P50K);

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


e. Bids should be valid for a period of 90 days.

3. DELIVERY PERIOD for LOT 1: 7-15 working days upon receipt of P.O.
DELIVERY PERIOD for LOT 2: Within 30 working days upon receipt of P.O.

4. The total price quoted is subject to VAT and other applicable taxes and payable check;

5. Payment shall be prepared through Advice to Debit Account upon receipt of the supplier’s Statement of Account,
subject to deduction of applicable taxes.

For further inquiries, please coordinate with Lourdes Ng at mobile number 0998-588-9433. The Quotation may be
submitted through e-mail at lourdes.ng@pia.gov.ph on or before 5:00 PM of 3 October 2023 (Tuesday).

The Philippine Information Agency (PIA) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Quotations/Bids, to annul the
bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected Bidder(s), and to accept offer that is most advantageous to the Government.

ATTY. ALLAN VINCENT B. LORENZO
BAC - CHAIRPERSON

ANNEX A
SUPPLIER’S QUOTATION
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT COST
(Php) TOTAL COST
(Php)
LOT 1 Wrist Watch - ABC: Php 144,000.00
1 Wrist Watch for Men 7 pcs.
2 Wrist Watch for Women 11 pcs.
Color: two-tone (gold and silver)
Case: Stainless steel
approx. 38mm diameter (men)
approx. 25.5mm diameter (women)
Movement: Automatic
Dial: Luminous hand; gold
Index dial marker: gold
White
Features: 30M Water Resistant
Bracelet: Gold/stainless steel
Fold over clasp with button
Total Php
LOT 1 – Wrist Watch Page 1 of 1

DELIVERY PERIOD: _______________________

PRICE VALIDITY: _______________________

After having carefully read, understood and accepted the conditions specified in the Request for Quotation, Technical
Specification and Terms of Reference, I/We quote on the item(s) at prices as above-indicated.

_________________________________
Printed Name and Signature

_________________________________
Business Name and Address

______________________________________
Telephone/Mobile No. and E-mail address

_______________________
Date

ANNEX A
SUPPLIER’S QUOTATION
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT COST
(Php) TOTAL COST



(Php)
LOT 2 Frame and Plaque - ABC: Php 42,300.00
1 Frame for caricature: 8.5 x 11 inches - 18 pcs.
2 Plaque - 18 pcs.
12” 3/8 Clear glass cover
1/4 mirror & 3/8 blue glass
Back etch text and logo
(Please see attached sample)
Total Php
LOT 2 – Frame and Plaque Page 1 of 1

DELIVERY PERIOD: _______________________

PRICE VALIDITY: _______________________

After having carefully read, understood and accepted the conditions specified in the Request for Quotation, Technical
Specification and Terms of Reference, I/We quote on the item(s) at prices as above-indicated.

_________________________________
Printed Name and Signature

_________________________________
Business Name and Address

______________________________________
Telephone/Mobile No. and E-mail address

_______________________
Date

Technical Specifications

Note: Bidders must state either “Comply” or “Not Comply” in the column “Statement of Compliance” against each of
the individual parameters of each Specification:

Item Specification QTY. Statement of Compliance
1 Wrist Watch for Men - 7 pcs.
2 Wrist Watch for Women - 11 pcs.
Color: two-tone (gold and silver)
Case: Stainless steel
approx. 38mm diameter (men)
approx. 25.5mm diameter (women)
Movement: Automatic
Dial: Luminous hand; gold
Index dial marker: gold
White
Features: 30M Water Resistant
Bracelet: Gold/stainless steel
Fold over clasp with button
Delivery Period: 7-15 working days upon receipt of P.O.
LOT 1 – Wrist Watch Page 1 of 1

I hereby certify that the statement of compliance to the forgoing technical specifications are true and correct,
otherwise, if found to be false either during bid evaluation or post-qualification, the same shall give rise to automatic
disqualification of our bid.

Name of Company/Bidder Signature Over Printed Name Date
Of Authorized Representative

Technical Specifications

Note: Bidders must state either “Comply” or “Not Comply” in the column “Statement of Compliance” against each of
the individual parameters of each Specification:



Item Specification QTY. Statement of Compliance
1 Frame for caricature: 8.5 x 11 inches - 18 pcs.
2 Plaque - 18 pcs.
12” 3/8 Clear glass cover
1/4 mirror & 3/8 blue glass
Back etch text and logo
(Please see attached sample)
Delivery Period: Within 30 working days upon receipt of P.O.
LOT 2 - Frame and Plaque Page 1 of 1

I hereby certify that the statement of compliance to the forgoing technical specifications are true and correct,
otherwise, if found to be false either during bid evaluation or post-qualification, the same shall give rise to automatic
disqualification of our bid.

Name of Company/Bidder Signature Over Printed Name Date
Of Authorized Representative
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 WRIST WATCH SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) LOT
OF WRIST WATCH AS TOKEN FOR
RETIREES OF THE AGENCY FOR FY 2023

1 Lot 144,000.00

2 FRAME & PLAQUE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1) LOT
OF FRAME AND PLAQUE AS TOKENS FOR
RETIREES OF THE AGENCY FOR FY 2023

1 Lot 42,300.00

Created by Ronelio N Hernandez

Date Created 26/09/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

	RFQ Supply and delivery of Two (2) lots of TOKENS for Retirees of the Agency for FY 2023 (Lot 1-Wrist Watch, Lot 2-Frame & Plaque).pdf (p.1-6)
	PhilGEPS Bid Notice Abstract of Two (2) lots of TOKENS for Agency Retirees FY 2023.pdf (p.7-10)

